Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	SC 102359290	11131 U.		
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ie: Daniel M. Peplinski (01/22/2003) (01/19/2003), and David Neima	3), Alan Utter	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) NATIONAL WRESTLING COACHES Name: <u>ASSOCIATION Internal Address:</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is attached?	^{2S)} Yes XNo	Street Address: P.O. Box 254			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Manheim			
Other		State: PA Zip: 17545			
Execution Date:	1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or pa	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: January 31, 2003				
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s): /0355195			
	Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes XNo			
 Name and address of party to concerning document should b 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: Susan E. Shaw McBee CONNOLLY BOVE LOI	DGE & HUTZ, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 22	2136-00002-US1	Enclosed			
Street Address:		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
	state: Zip: 0C 20036-3425	8. Deposit account number: 22-0185			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
		ormation is true and correct and any attached copy			
C. Keith Montgomery - Name of Person Sig		January 31, 2003 Signature Date			
Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents: 4			

PATENT REEL: 013722 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 22136-00002-US						
	22130-00002-03						
Whereas, I, Daniel M. Peplinski of	Okemos MI						
hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and use							
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING WEIGHT AND NUTRITION							
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number							
X for which an application for a United States Patent is filed concurrently herewith							
NATIONAL WRESTLING COACHES Whereas,ASSOCIATION of <u>United States of America</u> herein							
referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1976 Auction Ro</u>							
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one doll	ars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof						
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We	e, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell,						
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We							
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks to issue said United States Patent to						
said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term f							
and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assig							
	' '						
at	mind M Parlingki						
	(Signature)						
State of) SS:	, , ,						
County of)							
Before me personally appeared said D	aniel M. Peplinski						
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this							
day of							
Seal							
	(Notary Public)						
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.							
x *Total of <u>3</u> forms are submitted.							

PATENT REEL: 013722 FRAME: 0490

I

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) 22136-00002-US				
Whereas, I,	Alan Utter					
hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING WEIGHT AND NUTRITION						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on						
X for which an application for a United States Patent is filed concurrently herewith						
Whereas,		l	of United States of America herein Road; Manheim, Pennsylvania 17545			
-	uiring the entire right, title and in					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully						
and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
Executed this	da da	iy of Janu	WISTATE UNIU. BOOMENK			
at		-				
		C	(Signature)			
State of	NC) ss					
	WATAUGA)					
	onally appeared said		Alan Utter			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this						
day of <u>Similary</u> , <u>2003</u> .						
Seal		Sa	(Notary Public)			
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.						
x *Total of	3 forms are submitted.	•				

PATENT REEL: 013722 FRAME: 0491

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)					
	22136-00002-US					
Whereas, I, David Neiman of Weav	verville, NC					
hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improven						
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING WEIGHT AND NUTRITION						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on						
Application Number						
X for which an application for a United States Patent is filed concurrently he	erewith					
NATIONAL WRESTLING COACHES						
	ed States of America herein					
referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1976 Auction Road; Manheim</u>	, Pennsylvania 17545					
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.	00) the receipt whereaf					
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the application	00), the receipt whereof					
assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inve	ntion in the United States and the					
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted t	herefor in the United States, I/We					
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to is said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole	ssue said United States Patent to					
and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said	t Patent may be granted as fully					
and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sa	ale not been made.					
Executed this day of an	, 2003 ,					
at Appalachian State University Bo	THE NC					
at Appalachian Stute University, Boone, NC						
Alan IC.	Manala					
10 Cutal	(Signature)					
State of NC) ss: 570 70 7497	(eignature)					
	mon					
	······································					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this						
day of January, 2003.						
$\mathbf{k} \cdot \mathbf{o}$	1 1 1 1 1					
Seal Anca	" / / pel / as to					
	lotary Public					
	lotary r doney					
	<i>y</i>					
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.						
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.						